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HRES 367
Supporting the goals and ideals of National Train Day.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: Apr 27, 2009
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (May 6, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/367 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (57 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Apr 27, 2009

Rep. Castle, Michael N. [R-DE-At Large] R · DE Apr 27, 2009

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Apr 27, 2009

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Apr 27, 2009

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Tauscher, Ellen O. [D-CA-10] D · CA Apr 28, 2009

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] R · AR Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Carney, Christopher P. [D-PA-10] D · PA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] D · SC Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Apr 30, 2009

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Delahunt, Bill [D-MA-10] D · MA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Kagen, Steve [D-WI-8] D · WI Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Apr 30, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Markey, Betsy [D-CO-4] D · CO Apr 30, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. McMahon, Michael E. [D-NY-13] D · NY Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Teague, Harry [D-NM-2] D · NM Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Apr 30, 2009

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Apr 30, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to Apr 28, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 SRES
517 

Related bill May 7, 2010: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble
by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S3433-3434; text as passed Senate: CR S3434; text of
measure as introduced: CR S3410)

111 HRES
1301 

Identical bill May 5, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

111 SRES
125 

Related bill May 7, 2009: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous
Consent. (text: CR S5298)

Summary  (as of May 6, 2009) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary has been expanded because action

occurred on the measure.)

Recognizes the contribution trains make to the national transportation system.

Supports the goals and ideals of National Train Day.

Urges the people of the United States to recognize such a day as an opportunity to learn more about trains.
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Actions Timeline

May 6, 2009: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H5270-5271)
May 6, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 426 - 0 (Roll no. 234).(text: CR 5/5/2009 H5129-5130)
May 6, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 426 - 0 (Roll no. 234). (text: CR 5/5/2009 H5129-5130)
May 6, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
May 5, 2009: Ms. Brown, Corrine moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
May 5, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H5129-5131)
May 5, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 367.
May 5, 2009: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Apr 28, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Railroads, Pipelines, and Hazardous Materials.
Apr 27, 2009: Introduced in House
Apr 27, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.
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